ASX Release

10 May 2019



Further Funding for Romanian Appraisal Project

Aim listed Reabold invests £375,940 in Danube

SUMMARY

- Reabold has agreed to invest a further £375,940 in Danube Petroleum Ltd.
- The Investment in Danube is at an issue price of £1 per share.
- Following this investment ADX will hold a 62.5% interest in Danube and Reabold will hold a 37.5% interest.
- Following this investment Reabold will have invested a total of £2.26 million in Danube (approximately A\$4.3 million).
- The funds will be deployed on the Parta Appraisal Program, onshore Romania commencing with the Iecea Mica 1 well.

ADX Energy Ltd

AUSTRALIA

Level 2, Suite 14, 210 Bagot Road Subiaco WA 6008

PO Box 63 Subiaco 6904

T+61 (08) 9381 4266 F+61 (08) 9381 4766 E admin@adxenergy.com.au

ABN 50 009 058 646

www.adxenergy.com.au

ADX Energy Ltd (ASX Code: **ADX**) is pleased to advise that Reabold Resources PLC has subscribed to a further 375,940 ordinary shares in ADX's UK subsidiary, Danube Petroleum Limited ("Danube"), at an issue price of £1 per share. This investment will bring Reabolds total investment to date in Danube to £2.26 million (approximately A\$4.3 million).

Following this investment, ADX will hold a 62.5% shareholding in Danube with the remaining 37.5% held by Reabold. ADX provides technical, operational and corporate services to Danube via a service agreement with Danube. Danube via its' 100% owned Romanian subsidiary, ADX Energy Panonia SRL, holds a 100% interest in the Parta Exploration license (including a 100% interest in the Parta Appraisal Project) and a 100% interest in the lecea Mare Production license, onshore Romania.

The Board of ADX is delighted by the ongoing funding support by Reabold for the Parta Appraisal Program, as we progress towards the commencement of operations on the Iecea Mica-1 well located in the Iecea Mare Production License.

For further details please contact:

Paul Fink Ian Tchacos

Chief Executive Officer Executive Chairman

+61 (08) 9381 4266 +61 (08) 9381 4266

www.adxenergy.com.au